

LINKAGE



between

Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Arts and Science College, Dahivel

and

Deshmbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation, Dhule

In accordance with a desire to take the guidance of experts in the field of employability and entrepreneurship, the institute Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Arts and Science College, Dahivel, has entered into this formal statement of collaboration in the form of *Linkage* with Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule Dist-Dhule for encouraging students in getting a varied training through programs organized in collaboration The institution has agreed to explore and utilise the guidance and co-operation of Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule for the following purposes:

1. Train and offer employability Practices and discuss ways in which students will get assistance to start their own businesses

2. Collaborating to engage in exchange of ideas and training materials, which might be the basis for overall development activities such as Seminars and Workshops for our faculty. It is understood that the details of joint activities / conditions for utilization of results achieved, arrangements for specific visits, exchange and all other forms of co-operation will be handled on mutually agreeable terms for each specific case.

Duration:

The collaboration shall be in force for five years from the date of last signature.

Date: 1 July 2018 Place: Pimpalner

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

Jetamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College

Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist.Dhule

Concerning Authority

Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule



LINKAGE



between

Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Arts and Science College, Dahivel

and

Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule

In accordance with a desire to take the guidance of experts in the field of scientific temperament and removal of superstitions, the institute Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Arts and Science College, Dahivel, has entered into this formal statement of collaboration in the form of Linkage with Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule Dist-Dhule for encouraging students in getting a varied training through programs organized in collaboration

The institution has agreed to explore and utilise the guidance and co-operation of **Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule** for the following purposes:

- 1. Train and offer employability Practices and discuss ways in which students will get assistance to start their own businesses
- 2. Collaborating to engage in exchange of ideas and training materials, which might be the basis for overall development activities such as Seminars and Workshops for our faculty. It is understood that the details of joint activities / conditions for utilization of results achieved, arrangements for specific visits, exchange and all other forms of co-operation will be handled on mutually agreeable terms for each specific case.

Duration:

The collaboration shall be in force for five years from the date of last signature.

Date: 1 July 2018 Place: Pimpalner

PRINCIPAL

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. Colleg Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist.Dhule Concerning Authority

Deshbandhu and Manju Gupta Foundation-Dhule



Programs organized by Anti-Superstation in collaboration with Superstation eradication Samite Pimpalner 2020-2021

Dr. Avinash Patil, Acting Precedent, Maharashtra Andha Shradha Nirmulan Samitte, Maharashtra State. Guiding the teachers at one day workshop

